
2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase 2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase

Students Enrolled in Regular Sessions

Technology Fee 175$     175$     -$            0.0% 175$     175$     -$       0.0%

E&G Facilities Construction and Renovation 190       190       -$            0.0% 190       190       -$       0.0%

Classroom Renewal Fee 42         42         -$            0.0% 42         42         -$       0.0%

Academic Credentialing Fee 26         26         -$            0.0% 26         26         -$       0.0%

Arts Fee 29         33         4$               13.8% 29         33         4$           13.8%

OOS Debt Service - Capital Outlay and ETF -        -        -$            0.0% 682       682       -$       0.0%

   Subtotal Required E&G Fees 462       466       4$               0.9% 1,144    1,148    4$           0.3%

Athletics 657       657       -$            0.0% 657       657       -$       0.0%

Student Health 523       624       101$            19.3% 523       624       101$       19.3%

Recreational Facilities 421       421       -$            0.0% 421       421       -$       0.0%

Newcomb Hall 239       242       3$               1.3% 239       242       3$           1.3%

University Transit 186       188       2$               1.1% 186       188       2$           1.1%

Auxiliary Debt Service 67         67         -$            0.0% 67         67         -$       0.0%

Student Programming 49         49         -$            0.0% 49         49         -$       0.0%

Data Center Fee 24         24         -$            0.0% 24         24         -$       0.0%

Microsoft Licensing Fee 20         20         -$            0.0% 20         20         -$       0.0%

Safe Ride 22         22         -$            0.0% 22         22         -$       0.0%

   Subtotal Required Auxiliary Fees 2,208    2,314    106$            4.8% 2,208    2,314    106$       4.8%

Student Activity Fee 50         50         -              0.0% 50         50         -         0.0%

TOTAL FOR ALL REGULAR SESSION  $  2,720  $  2,830  $           110 4.0%  $  3,402  $  3,512  $      110 3.2%

Students Enrolled in Special Sessions

   Per session charge.  Assessed to: 

(2) On-grounds/Charlottesville SCPS BIS 

2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase 2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase

E&G Facilities Construction and Renovation 29$       29$       -$            0.0% 29$       29$       -$       0.0%

Technology Fee 12         12         -$            0.0% 12         12         -$       0.0%

Classroom Renewal Fee 13         13         -$            0.0% 13         13         -$       0.0%

Arts Fee 9           11         2$               22.2% 9           11         2$           22.2%

Academic Credentialing Fee 7           7           -$            0.0% 7           7           -$       0.0%

OOS Debt Service - Capital Outlay and ETF -        -        -$            0.0% 60         60         -$       0.0%

   Subtotal Required E&G Fees 70         72         2$               2.9% 130       132       2$           1.5%

Recreational Facilities 66         66         -$            0.0% 66         66         -$       0.0%

University Transit 55         56         1$               1.8% 55         56         1$           1.8%

Newcomb Hall 36         37         1$               2.8% 36         37         1$           2.8%

Microsoft Licensing Fee 7           7           -$            0.0% 7           7           -$       0.0%

Safe Ride 8           8           -$            0.0% 8           8           -$       0.0%

   Subtotal Required Auxiliary Fees 172       174       2$               1.2% 172       174       2$           1.2%

SPECIAL SESSION TOTAL - Other Than Summer Session         242         246 4$               1.7%         302         306 4$           1.3%

Student Health 150       154       4$               2.7% 150       154       4$           2.7%

SPECIAL SESSION TOTAL - Summer Session  $     392  $     400 8$               2.0%  $     452  $     460 8$           1.8%

University of Virginia

Components of Mandatory Fees

In-State Out-of-State

Annual charge, divide by 2 for a semester charge.  Assessed to all on-grounds, degree-seeking students, with the exception of those assessed the special session fee.  

Also assessed to Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Medical Certificate students.

(1) On-grounds, executive programs (includes  SEAS Accelerated Masters Program, McIntire MS Information Technology, Darden MBA for Executives, Darden 

Global MBA for Executives)

(3) On-grounds, degree-seeking, graduate students enrolled in a total of 3 or fewer credit hours (total includes research credit hours) during Regular Session or K-12 

Students enrolled in 6 or fewer credit hours

(4) McIntire MS Information Technology - Northern Virginia location

In-State Out-of-State



Students Enrolled in January Term Sessions

2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase 2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase

E&G Facilities Construction and Renovation 15$       15$       -$            0.0% 15$       15$       -$       0.0%

Technology Fee 7           7           -$            0.0% 7           7           -$       0.0%

Classroom Renewal Fee 7           7           -$            0.0% 7           7           -$       0.0%

Arts Fee 3           4           1$               33.3% 3           4           1$           33.3%

OOS Debt Service - Capital Outlay and ETF -        -        -$            0.0% 30         30         -$       0.0%

   Subtotal Required E&G Fees 32         33         1$               3.1% 62         63         1$           1.6%

Student Health 68         70         2$               2.9% 68         70         2$           2.9%

Recreational Facilities 35         35         -$            0.0% 35         35         -$       0.0%

University Transit 20         20         -$            0.0% 20         20         -$       0.0%

Newcomb Hall 18         18         -$            0.0% 18         18         -$       0.0%

ID Badge Fee 10         10         -$            0.0% 10         10         -$       0.0%

Safe Ride 3           3           -$            0.0% 3           3           -$       0.0%

   Subtotal Required Auxiliary Fees 154       156       2$               1.3% 154       156       2$           1.3%

TOTAL FOR JANUARY TERM SESSION  $     186  $     189 3$               1.6%  $     216  $     219 3$           1.4%

Off-grounds fees

2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase 2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase

Off-grounds Programs 35$       35$       -$            0.0% 35$       35$       -$       0.0%

Full-time, Off-Grounds Graduate Students Research-Only or Curry Internships/Externships Mandatory Fee

Annual charge; divide by 2 for a semester charge.

2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase 2017-18 2018-19

$

 Increase

% 

 Increase

Academic Credentialing 26$       26$       -$            0.0% 26$       26$       -$       0.0%

Microsoft License 20         20         -$            0.0% 20         20         -$       0.0%

Student Health 523       624       101$            19.3% 523       624       101$       19.3%

Technology 175       178       3$               1.7% 175       178       3$           1.7%

Total for Research Off Grounds (per year) 744$     848$     104$            14.0% 744$     848$     104$       14.0%

In-State Out-of-State

Per credit hour charge.  Assessed to all students enrolled in programs located outside of the Charlottesville grounds, excluding full-time, research only, 

off-grounds graduate students.  Includes off-grounds School of Nursing, SEAS Produced in Virginia, SEAS National Institute of Aerospace, off-

grounds K-12 educators, all other online courses, and all other off-grounds programs.

In-State
Out-of-State

In-State Out-of-State

Per session charge.  Assessed to all visiting students enrolled in January term.


